

2023 SA School Sports Competition

SA Aquatic & Leisure Centre

Oaklands Park

Friday, 3 March 2023

Detailed Results



7.0.6.8

17 - 19 Years Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Elizabeth Mason (2007) -- Scotch College																	
Elizabeth Rutherford (2006) -- Glenunga International High Sc																	
401B	3	2.0	5.5	5.0					6.5	7.0	7.0			31.0	37.20	37.20	
201C	1	2.0	6.0	5.0					7.5	7.0	8.0			33.5	40.20	77.40	
103C	1	1.6	6.0	5.0					7.0	7.0	7.0			32.0	30.72	108.12	
403C	3	1.9	6.0	5.5					7.0	6.0	7.0			31.5	35.91	144.03	
203C	3	1.9	4.5	2.5					5.5	4.0	5.0			21.5	24.51	168.54	

15 - 16 Years Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alexandria Sando (2007) -- Brighton Secondary School																	
Mietta Brookman (2008) -- Open Access College																	
101B	3	2.0	8.0	7.5					9.0	9.0	7.0			40.5	48.60	48.60	
401B	1	2.0	7.0	7.5					8.0	8.0	7.0			37.5	45.00	93.60	
403C	1	2.2	7.0	7.5					8.5	6.5	8.0			37.5	49.50	143.10	
203C	1	2.0	5.5	7.5					7.5	8.0	6.0			34.5	41.40	184.50	
5231D	1	2.1	5.5	8.0					6.5	6.0	6.0			32.0	40.32	224.82	
2 Zara Hale (2008) -- St Mary's College																	
Ashleigh Slobedman (2007) -- St Johns Grammar																	
101C	1	2.0	6.0	5.5					7.0	8.0	7.0			33.5	40.20	40.20	
401C	1	2.0	6.0	5.5					7.0	8.0	7.0			33.5	40.20	80.40	
103C	3	1.5	5.0	6.0					6.5	6.5	7.0			31.0	27.90	108.30	
403C	3	1.9	5.5	6.0					7.5	7.0	8.0			34.0	38.76	147.06	
201C	1	1.5	6.5	6.0					6.5	7.0	6.0			32.0	28.80	175.86	
3 Madeleine Regter (2008) -- Charles campbell college																	
Eve Williams (2008) -- Concordia College																	
101C	3	2.0	5.0	6.0					7.0	6.5	8.0			32.5	39.00	39.00	
401C	3	2.0	5.5	6.0					5.5	7.0	6.0			30.0	36.00	75.00	
203C	3	1.9	4.0	6.0					5.5	5.0	5.0			25.5	29.07	104.07	
103C	3	1.5	4.5	5.5					6.5	6.5	7.0			30.0	27.00	131.07	
403C	3	1.9	4.5	6.0					5.5	5.0	5.0			26.0	29.64	160.71	
4 Charli Flower (2008) -- Immanuel College																	
Emily Hunt (2007) -- Concordia College																	
201C	1	2.0	4.0	4.0					5.0	5.0	5.0			23.0	27.60	27.60	
401C	1	2.0	5.0	6.0					6.0	6.0	6.0			29.0	34.80	62.40	
103C	1	1.6	5.0	4.5					5.0	5.0	4.5			24.0	23.04	85.44	
202C	1	1.5	5.0	4.5					6.0	5.5	6.0			27.0	24.30	109.74	
301C	1	1.6	4.0	4.0					5.5	5.0	4.5			23.0	22.08	131.82	

13 - 14 Years Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Chloe Sim (2009) -- Walford Anglican School																	
Cacey Brink (2010) -- Urrbrae																	
401B	3	2.0	6.0	4.5					7.0	7.0	8.0			32.5	39.00	39.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

13 - 14 Years Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
201C	3	2.0	6.0	6.0					6.5	6.5	7.0			32.0	38.40	77.40	
103C	3	1.5	5.5	5.5					6.5	6.0	6.0			29.5	26.55	103.95	
403C	3	1.9	5.5	6.5					6.0	6.0	5.5			29.5	33.63	137.58	
2	Emily Kwiatkowski (2009) -- Woodcroft College																
	Stella Battilana (2010) -- Sacred Heart Champagnat																
201C	1	2.0	4.0	5.0					5.5	6.5	6.0			27.0	32.40	32.40	
101C	1	2.0	6.5	5.0					7.0	5.5	6.0			30.0	36.00	68.40	
301C	1	1.6	5.5	3.0					7.0	7.0	7.0			29.5	28.32	96.72	
103C	3	1.5	5.0	5.5					7.0	7.0	7.0			31.5	28.35	125.07	
3	Lily Launay (2010) -- Scotch College																
	Emily Walsh 2 (2010) -- Cornerstone College																
101A	1	2.0	6.0	6.0					8.0	8.0	7.0			35.0	42.00	42.00	
201A	1	2.0	4.5	4.5					6.0	6.0	6.0			27.0	32.40	74.40	
102C	1	1.4	6.0	5.5					6.0	6.5	5.5			29.5	24.78	99.18	
401C	1	1.4	5.5	5.0					5.0	5.5	5.0			26.0	21.84	121.02	
4	Ruby Benson (2010) -- St Michaels College																
	Lara Weise (2009) -- Walford Anglican School																
101A	1	2.0	6.0	6.0					7.0	8.0	7.0			34.0	40.80	40.80	
201A	1	2.0	5.5	5.0					5.5	6.0	6.0			28.0	33.60	74.40	
401C	1	1.4	6.0	6.0					7.0	7.0	6.5			32.5	27.30	101.70	
102C	1	1.4	5.5	2.0					5.0	4.0	6.0			22.5	18.90	120.60	
5	Emily Walsh (2010) -- Cornerstone College																
	Isobel Fitzgerald (2010) -- Mercedes College																
101A	1	2.0	7.0	6.0					4.5	5.0	5.0			27.5	33.00	33.00	
201A	1	2.0	5.5	5.5					5.5	6.5	6.0			29.0	34.80	67.80	
401C	1	1.4	5.5	6.0					6.0	6.5	5.0			29.0	24.36	92.16	
202C	1	1.5	4.5	3.5					7.0	6.5	6.0			27.5	24.75	116.91	

10 - 12 Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Ava Moore (2011) -- Sacred Heart																
	Ava Bode 2 (2011) -- Westbourne Park School																
101C	1	2.0	8.0	5.5					7.0	7.0	7.5			35.0	42.00	42.00	
201C	1	2.0	7.0	5.0					7.0	6.0	7.0			32.0	38.40	80.40	
401C	1	1.4	6.5	6.0					7.5	7.5	9.0			36.5	30.66	111.06	
2	Isobella Silvester (2012) -- Hallet Cove East Primary School																
	Lexington Crouch (2012) -- Moana Primary																
101C	1	2.0	5.0	5.0					6.0	6.0	6.0			28.0	33.60	33.60	
401C	1	2.0	6.5	5.5					5.0	5.5	5.0			27.5	33.00	66.60	
202C	1	1.5	5.0	5.0					5.0	5.0	5.0			25.0	22.50	89.10	
3	Grace Haney (2012) -- St Aloysius																
	Ava Lally (2012) -- Brighton Primary																
101A	1	2.0	5.0	6.0					6.5	7.5	8.0			33.0	39.60	39.60	
201A	1	2.0	3.5	4.0					6.0	3.0	6.0			22.5	27.00	66.60	
5211A	1	1.8	3.0	3.5					3.5	4.0	4.0			18.0	19.44	86.04	
4	Scarlett Matulick (2011) -- Nazareth Catholic College																
	Ava Bode (2011) -- Westbourne Park School																
101C	1	2.0	5.5	6.0					7.0	6.0	6.0			30.5	36.60	36.60	
401C	1	2.0	5.0	6.0					3.0	3.5	4.0			21.5	25.80	62.40	
103C	3	1.5	5.0	5.5					4.5	4.0	4.5			23.5	21.15	83.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

10 - 12 Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Eloise Hale (2011) -- St Mary's College																	
Cooper Newman (2011) -- Cornerstone College																	
201A	1	2.0	4.0	5.5					5.0	6.0	6.0			26.5	31.80	31.80	
103C	1	2.0	5.5	6.0					3.0	4.0	5.0			23.5	28.20	60.00	
202C	1	1.5	4.5	5.5					4.5	4.0	4.5			23.0	20.70	80.70	
6 Gabrielle Prider (2011) -- Pembroke																	
Leilani Morell (2013) -- St Leonards Primary School																	
101C	1	2.0	7.0	6.0					7.5	8.0	7.0			35.5	42.60	42.60	
201C	1	2.0	6.5	5.0					3.0	3.0	4.0			21.5	25.80	68.40	
401C	1	1.4	7.0	4.0					0.0	2.0	1.0			14.0	11.76	80.16	
7 Leilani Morell 2 (2013) -- St Leonards Primary School																	
Matilda Bevan (2013) -- Christ the King School																	
101C	1	2.0	5.0	6.5					8.0	8.0	9.0			36.5	43.80	43.80	
401C	1	2.0	5.5	5.0					6.5	7.0	6.0			30.0	36.00	79.80	
201C	1	1.5	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	79.80	1
8 Mackenzie Furness (2012) -- Westminster School																	
Annabelle Bermingham (2013) -- Lockleys North Primary School																	
101A	1	2.0	4.0	6.5					2.0	6.0	5.0			23.5	28.20	28.20	
201A	1	2.0	3.0	4.0					4.5	3.0	4.5			19.0	22.80	51.00	
102C	1	1.4	4.5	5.5					3.0	3.5	4.0			20.5	17.22	68.22	
9 Lawson Reynolds (2013) -- Blackwood Primary																	
Georgia Hoar (2013) -- Flagstaff Hill Primary School																	
101A	1	2.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	1
201A	1	2.0	5.5	6.0					4.5	6.0	5.0			27.0	32.40	32.40	
102C	1	1.4	5.0	6.0					6.5	6.0	6.0			29.5	24.78	57.18	
10 Henry Suggate (2012) -- St Martin De Porres																	
Tadhg Cronin (2012) -- Diving South Australia																	
101A	1	2.0	5.0	4.0					6.5	7.0	6.0			28.5	34.20	34.20	
201A	1	2.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	34.20	1
102C	1	1.4	0.5	6.0					1.0	4.0	5.0			16.5	13.86	48.06	
11 Logan Hoar (2011) -- Flagstaff Hill Primary School																	
Orlando Eitel (2013) -- St Martin De Porres																	
101A	1	2.0	5.0	5.0					5.0	5.0	5.0			25.0	30.00	30.00	
201A	1	2.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	30.00	1
102C	1	1.4	5.0	3.0					4.0	3.0	4.0			19.0	15.96	45.96	